



Division of Student Affairs

Where Every Student Matters

Phillip "Flapp" Cockrell, Ph.D.

Vice President for Student Affairs and

Vice Provost

Aspire. Engage. Lead. Inspire.



Vision

The Division of Student Affairs will create lifelong learners who aspire, engage, lead, and inspire.

Mission

The Division of Student Affairs will offer a comprehensive educational student life program that engages students in holistic learning opportunities, promotes inclusive excellence, and prepares change agents to be global citizens within their personal and professional endeavors.

Co-curricular Learning Experiences

Student Involvement

- 250+ registered student organizations.
- 10% of UT students are members of a Greek-letter organization.
- Over 40K+ community service hours and over \$250K+ for philanthropic causes.

Career Services

- Over 11,000 students have registered for Handshake.
- 6800+ jobs
- 2700+ internships
- Rocket Stylist Closet



Student Involvement: 419.530.4944

Career Services: 419.530.4341



Food Pantry

UT

- Provides temporary food aid for enrolled UT students in need.
- All current UT students are eligible.
- 4600+ student contacts for FY21 compared to 1600+ for FY20.
- Expanded services to Health Sciences Campus in Fall 2019.



Main Number: 419.530.2171 foodpantry@utoledo.edu

Counseling Center

- Moved to Main Campus Medical Center Fall 2018.
- Individual tele-counseling and group counseling is available.
- 460 clients for FY21 compared to 655 FY20.
- Mindful Moments
 - https://invonet.utoledo.edu/event/6607999



Main Number: 419.530.2426



Additional Reminders

- Graduate/professional students may receive CARES as long as they have a valid 20-21 FAFSA and have completed a Rocket Aid application citing COVID as the reason for their financial hardship.
 - (419) 530.8700 or rocketsolutioncentral@utoledo.edu
- Laptop Loaner Program
 - (419) 530.2400 or (419) 383-2400
- Office of Student Advocacy and Support
 - (419) 530.2471 or rocketresponse@utoledo.edu

How Can You Help

- Volunteer/Mentor
- Donate to our Professional Clothing Closet
- Sponsor/Host a Food Drive
- Support one of the Division's Progress Funds
 - Unmet financial need
 - Housing and food insecurities
 - Programmatic efforts





GO ROCKETS!



Enjoy Your Day!

Phillip "Flapp" Cockrell, Ph.D.

Vice President for Student Affairs and Vice Provost

University Hall 3630

Office Telephone: 419.530.7963

Mobile: 662.574-4259

Twitter: @UToledoVPSA

Instagram: @DrFlappCockrell